
PLYNN
« Wm S r56 College av
« Winifred I sten Blake Moffitt & Tonne

hl249 Pine
FLTNN & COIXINS LTD. H C Meyer V-Pres-

Mgr, J P Dovie Sec. Authorized Distribu-
tors of Ford Products, 1701 Van Ness Av.
Tel ORdway i51j

" Si Dlnnecn )J J Flynn Timothy Dinneen)
beverages 155 3d

Flyshaker S Mrs hl740 Washu
Foard-Barstow Co A S Hansen pres R C

Poard v-pres Isabel C Freeman sec-treas
ship chandlers 101 Drumm

" R C v-prcs Foard-Barstow Co r Ala
Fochella Leo cook r37 Columbus av
Fochetti Anthony ilrene) slsmn Jas F Waters

hl03 Milton
" Bernard (Kathi mach h433 Arlington
" Jos (Anniet chauf h62 Natick
" Kathleen V sten Kleiber Motor Co r433 Ar.

llngton
" Rose fwtd Benji h23l Lisbon
Focht Elmer E hd elk S P Co r Ala
Foda Louis h2758 Franklin
Fodge Aug I Edna I lab h222 Bonview
" Edw B slsmn r222 Bonview
" Elmer A elk r222 Bonview
Fodrinl Chns r319 Highland av
" Elvira Indvwkr r319 Highland av
" Eug P I Emma 1 elk S P Co r2431 32d av
" FVancls rl423 15th av
" John iRose Mi lab h319 Highland av
" Lawrence J chauf r319 Highland av
" Lawrence M lab r319 Highland av
" Peter J (Bertha) hl423 15th av
Foehn Chas elecln Aptos Elec Constr Co 491

Utah
" Chas ildai lab h505 San Bruno av
" Chas J (Pruei electn h491 Utah
" Clara typist r505 San Bruno av
Foehr Francis O i Viola i supt grounds S F

Recreation Com h33 Parsons
" Geo J (Helen M) cond hll24 Athens
" Herman M (Aiinai lab City Parks Dept

hl943 Page
" John (Rosei shtmtlwkr rn24 Athens .

" Max iMinai formn City Parks Dept h31
Parsons

" Walter rll24 Athens
FoehrinK Wm M (Mary) orderly S P Hosp

hl359 Hayes
FOERSTER. See also Forster and Foster
" Edmund L iBerthal barber 74 New Montgy

R307 h4119 20th
" Louis real esta 117 Montgy R3
" Roland C (Morrison. Hohfeld. Foerster,

Shuman & Clark i r San Anselmo
" Wm J artist Schmidt Litho Co r Ala
Foertsch Edna E elk r2575 14th av
" Henrv J (Matilda) ydmn Bode Gravel Co

h2575 14th av
Foese Leslie E ( Mae ) chauf Dept Pub Wks

h2020 Judah
" Mae restr 333 Davis r2020 Judah
Foest Fred elk Anelo Natl Bank r59 Peoria
FoH Arth P teller Crocker First Natl Bk

1762 32d av
" Gertrude C sec Marcus-Lesome Inc r762 32d
" Gustav (Mathlldei h762 32d av
" Walter L elk r762 32d av
Fogal Amanda waller r339 Franklin
" Jay R real est 1212 20th av h3775 Fillmore
Fogalsang W A r350 Geary
FOGARTY. See also Fogerty
" A R rl801 Caltf
" Alice P r2855 Bryant
" Amy Iwld W Hi h725 33d av
" Ann r2255 Market
" Ann M Mrs hl58 Shrader
" Cath S Mrs r323 215-1 av
" Cath V Mrs h4179 26th
" Clifton I (Mildred) elk h524 Rolph
" D mono oor rl28 Belvedere
" Danl A (Kathi police SFPD r2742 Baker
" Edmund A (Metal credit mgr E F Hutton

& Co h$33 33d av
" Edna (wld John) h964 Union
" Eliz E iwid W H) hl448 8th av
" Evelyn J cash Roos Bros rl431 Van Ness av
" Frank i Jessie) h972 Eiidy
" Genevieve Mrs hl366 30th av
" Genevieve A sec R C Foerster rl366 30th av
" Geo elk r725 33d av
" Geo T elk rl697 Alabama
" Geraldlne elk rl448 8th av
" Harold F rLorettai tester h456 Urbano dr
" Harvey USA r2930 Lvon
" Helen J tchr Pub Sch rl448 8th av
" Jas A (Kath) elk Municipal Court h48

Newton
" Jas A lonRshoremn r66 Shotwell
" Jas H lEllzi mlrmn Mun Rv h6127 Calll
" Jeanctte H tchr rl448 8th av
" John elk r419 Golden Gate av
" Jos A tMary) musician h314 11th av
" Jos F (EIlzi police SFPD h2551 15th av
" Jos F Jr with P J Barry r2551 15th av
" Jos P (Dorotheai dentist 135 Stockton R723

h2359 29th av
" Josephine I letter shop 24 Calif R307 r6127

Calif
" Julia nurse r42 Newman
" Kathryn sten r2551 15th av
" Martin mtrmn Mun Ry r86 Peralta av
" Martin A lleut SFPD hl670 Sanchez
" Martin A ]r dentist 3805 24th rl670 Sanchez
" Mav L h2255 Market
" Michl J (Amy Mt blrmkr hl224 Oak
" Mlchl J (Cath) trackmn Mun Ry h42 New-

man
" Nora r609 Sutter
" Owen M (Georgia) police SFPD rl242 12th
" Ravmond P elk r2551 15th av
" Raymond T (Edith) elk r415 Carl

385

FOGARTY
" Rlchd (Anna) h30 HIU
" Stanlev J iMaryj elk h351 Winfleld
" Thos T (Alice) trackmn hl697 Alabama
" Walter J acct rl670 Sanchez
" Wm r42 Newman
" Wm G elk rl448 8th av
" Wm J sec-treas Universal Dairy Supply

Corp rlBOl Calif
" Wm P elk r725 33d av
" Wm S h2419 25lh av
Podge Alex (Marian) h3809a 18th
Pogderude Leo H (Gertrude) office mgr West-

ern States Gro hl400 McAllister
Foge Bertha G prlv sec Glldden Co r350 Carl
" Carsten J (Selma Ri artist h625 Ashbury
" Edw W (Margt) gro llOO Divlsadero hll04a
" Ernest J cabtmkr hl281 Alemany blvd
" Francis elk rl223 34lh av
" Henry P (Bertha Gi elk h350 Carl
" Isabel Mrs Jan h970 Bay
" John golf instr rl060 Cole
" La France (Anna) restr 98 4th hl223 34th
" Martha O Mrs hUO Shotwell
" Norman H lltho rllO Shotwell
Pogel Albt meat ctr Ann Fogel 2129 20th av
" Albt (Annai tailor h2129 20th av
" Ann gro 1055 Taraval r2129 20th av
" Henry elk r2129 20th av
" Hyman clo clnr 1105 Taraval
" Jacob h3120 Anza
" Jennie Mrs r835 Fulton
" Jerry h351 Jones
" Karl R slsmn Citv of Paris r462',4 Uoyd
" Marie Mrs rl34 Park
" Nellie Mrs elk Ann Fogel 2129 20th
" Tilte r835 Fulton
Fogelraan Edgar M (Orlena) elk h445 Webster
" Israel elk rl237 McAllister
Fogeri-on Blanhec slswn r44 McAllister
Pogelstrom Herbt whsmn Colvin-Templeton

Inc r Okld
FOGERTY. Sec also Fogarty
" Alice nurse r86 Peralta av
" Celestme J elk r643 2d av
" Clement A phys St Francis Hosp r Ross
" Edna L sten J D Neale rl801 Calif
" Jos (Fannvt chiropodist 1095 Market R202

hl422 39th av
" Lula H Mrs h643 2d av
" Phvllls plavgrd dir S F Recreation Com

r964 Union
" Wm hl270 9th av
Fogg Marshall electn rlll7 Ellis
Foggiatto Mary factywkr r819 Lombard
Fogle Thos mfrs agt 180 New Montgy rl234

Filbert
FoRelman Gus chauf r2075 Bush
" Rose Mrs h2075 Bush
Fogler Edw cook hl030 Post
Fogliati Jos (Josephine! lab h2163 Jones
Fogllato Peter lab h475 Arkansas
Foglletti Fortunato (Porzlnei cook h3322

Steiner
Foglio Beatrice B maid 159 Dorantes av
" Jack (Rose) shoe shiner h315 Prentiss
Fohl Chas E (Ursula Gl office mgr Owl Trans

Co hI156 Dolores
" G Louise bkpr M B Mergen rU56 Dolores
Fohlen Lorraine r3135 Balboa
" Marcel (Aureliai (Hotel Idora) h433 Ellis
" Robt iMarle) genl repr 3133 Balboa h3135

do
Fohner Carrie h580 McAllister
Foiles Mary M sten r309 Hayes
Poin Clarence F lab r$446 F^ilton
Folsbee G R news vendor r789 Howard
Foisev Pete rl65 3d
Poker Bernard A Mrs hl713 Hyde
Pokes Edw slsmn h25 Gough
Folan Beth tchr O'Neill Sisters Studio of

Dancing r3858 25th
Folan Donald cik r3858 25th
" Eliz M sten r3858 25th
" John plstr h3853 25th
" Mary N beautv opr r3858 25th *

" Vincent F plstr r3858 25th
Polcev Maude twld M Li hl84 Clipper
Polchi Umberto (Jennie electn h275 Tlngley
Foldat John (Mary < mariner h422 23d av
Folfien Inga elk h540 Leavenworth
" Lillian Mrs inspr Stecher-Traung Corp h410

12lh av
" Maxlen rl637 Sacto
'* Norman 'Lolsi hl020 Hvde
" Paul paper ctr r410 12th av
" Russell E (Juliet 1 auto mech R E Hewitt

hl50 Downey
Folder John H r73 Waller
Foletta Angelo (Alfonsinai restr 559 2d h555

do
" Lucv maid r615 Bway
Polev Albt h765 OFarrell

Alt M 'Mav Dt hl78 Albion
Alice rl46 McAllister
Alice E sten rl200 12th av
Alice R Mrs h3810 Sacto
Ann M compt opr rl385 Church
Anna rt525 44th av
Anna elk r70l Rhode Island
Anna smslrs r38 Lblertv
Arth G geologist rlOO Cole
Austin T police SFPD h666 0"Farrell
Baking Co plant 1435 Sanchez
Brian elev opr rl948 Fell
C M hl920 Pine
CecUc tchr Pub Sch rlOO Cole
Chas r936 Mission
Chas E (Alicei wire chf PT&TCo h2326
Ulloa

Chas S (Agnes) electn h2949 Harrison
Chas S slsmn Raphael Weill & Co r Okld
Chas W (Dorothyi (Refco Automotive Serv.i
h2335. Larkln

Coleman carp r4908 Calif

FOLEY
" Cornelius (Marie) safe deposit atdt Bank

of Am h4270 24th
" Cornelius stmftr rl948 Fell
"DA r562 Sutter
" Danl h4168 24th
" Danl F pntr Dept Pub Wks hl200 12th av
" David P t Florence I elk hl239 4th av
" Dennis factvwkr r272 Randall
" Dennis B iMetat hl35 Lake
" Dorothy r2834 Divlsadero
" Dorothy C Mrs elk U S War Dept r2335

Larkln
" Dorothy M dental nurse rlC7 Dolores
" E Mrs waller hl008 Larkin
" E A Miss r340 Stockton
" Edith Mrs hl321 11th av
" Edmund J elk rl239 4lh av
" Edw lab r50 Shrader
" Edw A rlOO Cole
" Edw F ( Lottie p mtrmn Mun Ry h59 Minerva
" Edw G r20 12th
" Edw G (Louise D) chauf h420 14th
" Edw H r515 Keith
" Edw J (Mathilda I police SFPD h579 Dia-

mond
" Edw M (Cath) amusements 785 Market

R603 h3600 20th
" Edw R cash Donnellan & Co r Ala
" Edw W (Lenore) collr mgr S P Examiner

hl370 21st av
" Eldred iwld Patki r815 Clayton
" Eleanor engr hlll7 Vallejo
" Eleanor M r579 Diamond
" Eleanore sec Louis Wiener rSo San Fran-

cisco
" Elrov (Emilvi prsfdr h2423 Post
" Esther with Royal Liverpool Group r675

Dolores
" Eug J (Florence V' slsmn hl51 Farragut av
" Eug P elk rl239 4th av
" Eva Mrs smstrs hl67 Dolores
" Florence M tchr Pub Sch rlOO Cole
" Francis M (Mavbellei chauf hl889 Union
" Francis N lawyer 220 Montgy R1094 r Bur-

llngame
" Prank lab r2883 Golden Gate av
" Frank news vender r789 Howard
" Frank plstr h34 Isis
" Frank J (Margt Ci tmstr hl985 15th
" Geo W rl529 10th av
" Geo W (Alice I ontr hSlO Capp
" Gerald E (Mlgnoni hl635 Gough
" Gertrude elk r2326 Ulloa
" Gertrude J slswn r562 Noriega
" Helen Mrs r2104 24th
" Helen (wid Jasi hl948 Pell
" Helen L elk rl231 Hampshire
" Henrietta ( wid R F) h371 27th av
" Henrv S ( Alice ( mtrmn h363 Rolph
" Howard J sten SPCo r510 Capp
" Hugh shirt ctr r4367 17th
" Jas P (Kath* vdmn h2045 15th
" Jas G (Eliz Ml elk h261 Jersey
" Jas J r361 Howth av
" Jas J bkor Bank of Am r261 Jersey
" Jas K (Belle Ci slsmn hl947 Anza
" Jas L r21I2 Anza
" Jas L (Belle) supt Exposition Auditorium

h3819 23d
" Jas M (Josephine) elk h307 London
" Jas P inspr U S Customs r San Mateo
" Jas V chauf Robertson Drayage Co rllSO

York
" Janet pharm City of Paris r321 Asbton av
" Jerrv carp hl33 Lake
" Jervis M (Ruth Wi sign pntr h2209 Anza
"John (Anna I h2436 Clay
" John hl747 Quesada av
" John restrwkr rlOll Howard <w

" John A (Josephine Ji chauf h26 Staples av
" John A lawyer 625 Market R801 r San

Bruno
" John A (Bernice) charm h22B3 14th av
" John B hlOOl Calif
" John D marine eng h641 O'Parrell
" John D (Estelle P) capt USA h45 Sea View

ter
" John E (Augusta Ci asst v-pres Bank of

Am hl380 16th av
" John E opr PG&ECo h2112 Anza
" John P I Anita I police SFPD hl50 Liberty
" John J hl6 Dodge
" John J h701 Rhode Island
" John J (May E) archt h770 5th av
" John L asst mech Federal Reserve Bank

r Mill Vallev
" John R 1 Bessie) asst office mgr Armour &

Co h2659' Lombard
" John W (Janei pharm h321 Ashton av
" Jos elk r520 Van Ness av S
" Jos E tchr Univ of S P r656 11th av
" Jos E (Helen) with Bd of Fire Underwrit-

ers of the Pac h908 Ashbury
" Jos F chauf rl42 Santa Marina
" Jos R elk r2775 Harrison
" Jos R waiter r520 Van Ness av S
" Josephine B sten rl200 12th av
" Kate hl46 McAllister
" Kennlth rl786 Union
" Leo J (Jennie Di spl agt U S Dept of Int

Div of Investigations h212 Genesee
" Leo J Jr (Folev & Matsoni r212 Genesee
" Leo L (Nell Ji h2423 17th av
" Leslie r2326 Ulloa
" Louise Mrs apt mgr 420 14th
" M A bkor G J De Martini rll31 Green"MP r335 Stockton
" Mamie Mrs h738 Natoma
" Margt h415 Pieice
" Margt Mrs hll55 Hvde
" Margt E iwld Michl i hlOO Cole
" Margt F tchr Pub Sch r2523 Pacific av
" Marie elk r306 San Jose av
" Marjorie sten Bank of Am rl380 16th ov
" Martin rlOlO Bush


